
City of Madison
Madison, WI  53703

www.cityofmadison.com
City of Madison

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 140726 Name: Authorizing an amendment to the contract between
the City of Madison & Engberg Anderson Architects
to extend the term of the contract to May 30, 2016
for architectural & engineering schematic design
services for the Midtown Police Station project.

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:11/4/2015 COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action:12/1/2015 12/1/2015

Enactment date: 12/4/2015 RES-15-00934Enactment #:

Title: Authorizing an amendment to the contract between the City of Madison and Engberg Anderson
Architects to extend the term of the contract to May 30, 2016 for architectural and engineering
schematic design services for the Midtown Police Station project.  (11th AD)

Sponsors: Chris Schmidt

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptCOMMON COUNCIL12/1/2015 1 Pass

ReferCOMMON COUNCIL11/17/2015 1 Pass

Referred for IntroductionEngineering Division11/4/2015 1

Fiscal Note
Acct. No. 10390-31-140
Estimated cost $0 (No change in cost)
Title
Authorizing an amendment to the contract between the City of Madison and Engberg Anderson Architects to
extend the term of the contract to May 30, 2016 for architectural and engineering schematic design services
for the Midtown Police Station project.  (11th AD)
Body
WHEREAS the parties, the City of Madison (“City”) and Engberg Anderson Architects. (“Architect” or
“Contractor”) entered into a contract for the purchase of architectural and engineering schematic design
services for the Midtown Police Station project on July 17, 2015; and,

WHEREAS the project is the continuing development and preparation of architectural and engineering pre-
design and schematic design services for the design of the Midtown Police Station located at 4018 Mineral
Point Road; and,

WHEREAS delete the term of the contract originally listed as “July 6, 2015 through October 30, 2015; and,

WHEREAS the amendment is to change the term of the contract to “July 6, 2015 through May 30, 2016; and,

WHEREAS the change to the term of the contract is necessary to allow additional time to complete schematic
design services for the project; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council hereby authorizes the Mayor and the City

City of Madison Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 40726, Version: 1

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council hereby authorizes the Mayor and the City
Clerk to execute contract Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 7546 between the City of Madison and Engberg
Anderson Architects to extend the term of the contract to May 30, 2016.

City of Madison Printed on 5/20/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

